Couplings
Indicate size (1/2", 3/4", 1", 1 1/4", 1 1/2". ) Indicate
height above base and orientation to hand hole. See
Pole Orientataion Information on Page 4.
CL Coupling - Internal thread
FES
AHH
Festoon Outlet

ACTUAL
HEIGHT
POLE SHAFT
SIZE
100 MPH
EPA-FT2
90 MPH
 EPA-FT2
80 MPH
EPA-FT2
BOLT SIZE
(inches)
BOLT
 CIRCLE
(inches)
SRS-10-3.0 10' 3" x 10' 6.0 7.7 10.0 3/4 x 17 x 3 8.0
SRS-14-3.0 14' 3" x 14' 3.3      4.4 6.0 3/4 x 17 x 3 8.0
SRS-10-4.0 10' 4" x 10' 12.2 15.0 19.1 3/4 x 17 x 3 8.0
SRS-14-4.0 14' 4" x 14" 7.6 9.4 12.2 3/4 x 17 x 3 8.0
SRS-16-3.0 16' 3" x 16' 2.3 3.2 4.6 3/4 x 17 x 3 8.0
SRS-16-4.0 16' 4" x 16' 5.9 7.4 9.6 3/4 x 17 x 3 8.0
SRS-20-4.0 20' 4" x 20' 3.5 4.4 6.0 3/4 x 17 x 3 8.0
SRS-25-4.0 25' 4" x 25' 1.3 1.9 2.8 3/4 x 17 x 3 8.0
SRS-20-5.0 20' 5" x 20' 7.2 9.1 11.7 3/4 x 17 x 3 8.0
SRS-25-5.0 25' 5" x 25' 4.2 5.5 7.2 3/4 x 17 x 3 8.0
SRS-25H-5.02 25' 5" x 25' 7.4 9.4 12.1 3/4 x 17 x 3 8.0
SRS-30-5.0 30' 5" x 30' 2.2 3.0 4.2 3/4 x 17 x 3 8.0
SRS-30H-5.02 30' 5" x 30' 4.7 6.5 8.0 3/4 x 17 x 3 8.0
2. SRS-25H-5.0 and SRS-30H-5.0 poles feature a wall thickness of .180" for increased wind loading. All other SRS poles have a wall thickness of .120".
3. Warning: Additional wind loading, in terms of EPA, from banners, cameras, floodlights and other accessories attached to the pole, must be added to the luminaire(s) EPA before selecting the pole with
   the appropriate wind load capability.
4. Factory supplied template must be used when setting anchor bolts.  Philips Gardco will not honor any claim for incorrect anchorage placement resulting from failure to use factory supplied templates.